missioner of Bridges. with the assent of the Comptroller, as required by section 149 
of the Greater New York Charter. of the property known as No. 296 Roebling street, 
in the Borough of Brooklyn, required for the plaza of the Williamsburg Bridge for the 
sum of six thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($6,250). 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor. Comptroller. President of the Board of Aldermen and 

the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and 
Richmond—i6. 

The Secretary presented the following in regard to rescinding of a resolution

[...]

The Mayor presented the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Police Commissioner be authorized to employ the firm of 

Harde & Short, architects, to prepare plans and specifications for the station house, 
etc., for the NineteenthPrecinct Police Station, and that the sum of two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500) be and the same is hereby appropriated for that 
purpose. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 

Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen and 
the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and

[...]

to public health) of the award by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning of the contract 
for the final disposition of garbage and rubbish and light refuse, in the Borough of The 
Bronx, for the period of rive (5) years, beginning on the first day of December, 1902, 
to the De Carie Manufacturing Company, at its bid of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000) 
per annum, or a total for the five years of eighty thousand dollars ($8o,000)'. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen and 

the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens- and

[...]

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188, of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby re-
quested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the additional 
amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of defraying the cost 
of making necessary repairs to the City Hall, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Adopted unanimously by the Board of Aldermen July 31, 1902, three-fourths of all 
the members elected voting in favor thereof. 

Approved by the Mayor August 6, 1902.

[...]

The following resolution was offered : 
	 P. J. SCULLY, Clerk. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of and 
concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, approved by the Mayor August 6, 
1902, in relation to the expenditure of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for repairs 

to the City Hall, in the Borough of Manhattan, and that for the purpose of providing 
means for the payment therefor the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized, pursuant 
to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to